# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4926170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES N KERR	04/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STERIL-IV, LLC
Street Address:	672 US RT. 1
City:	SCARBOROUGH
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04074

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9265849

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jedatech@comcast.net **Correspondent Name:** JAMES G. SHELNUT PHD

Address Line 1: 8116 LINKS WAY

Address Line 4: PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34986

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JKRM-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES G SHELNUT PHD
SIGNATURE:	/James G Shelnut PhD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=JNK to Steril-IVrev1#page1.tif source=JNK to Steril-IVrev1#page2.tif

PATENT 504879429 REEL: 045602 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (U.S.) (this "Agreement") is made as of April \_//\_, 2018 by

James N. Kerr, of Old Orchard Beach, Maine (the "Assignor"), to Steril-IV, LLC, a Maine limited

liability company with offices in Scarborough, Cumberland County, Maine (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS The Assignor is the inventor and owner of certain new and useful

improvements relating to a device for the sanitizing of the surfaces of objects using ultraviolet

light, the invention being described in U.S. Patent No. 9,265,849 entitled "Sanitizing Apparatus"

(issued February 23, 2016) and any reexamination certificate, reissue, substitution, renewal,

extension addition, utility model, or other patent, foreign or U.S., which has issued or may issue from

any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application, that relies in whole or in part upon

such patent for a U.S. or foreign priority date (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire the Patent and the registration thereof for the

development and exploitation of one or more devices using such improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Patent, together with (a) the registrations of the Patent, and (b) the right to

sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection

with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Patent

or the registration thereof.

This Assignment is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as

the Assignee shall complete this instrument by signing its acceptance of this Assignment below.

[Signatures on the following page]

PATENT REEL: 045602 FRAME: 0818 **RECORDED: 04/20/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 045602 FRAME: 0819